
TIMONIUM - September 3, 2011 - Race 6
STARTER ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $5,000 - $0
Four Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Ameri Brilliance - 43.76 - August 23, 2003)
Purse: $15,000
Plus: $5,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $20,000
Value of Race: $15,000 1st $8,550, 2nd $3,150, 3rd $1,650, 4th $1,200, 5th $450
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 3:09 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
18Aug11 7PID5

13Nov10 7CT5

6Aug11 6DEL5

13Aug11 7CT1

7Apr11 8PIM6

6
5
1
3
4

Candy Games (Acosta, J.)
Z'bullseye (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)
Mandatum (Vail, James)
Quarters (Navarro, Joshua)
Sir Silver Fox (Whitacre, Brandon)

124
120
120
122
120

LA bf
LA f
LA f
LA f
LA f

5
4
1
2
3

1
2
3
4
5

12 1/2

25

31

43 1/2

5

13 1/2

24 1/2

31/2

43

5

14 3/4

22

3Neck

43 1/2

5

0.40*
3.00

13.70
6.90

12.30

sent,clear 1/4,rdn out
hard used, willing
angled, mild gain
circled, belatedly
outrun

Fractional Times: 22.17 N/A Final Time: 45.63
Split Times: (23:46)
Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Candy Games, Bay Gelding, by Candy Ride (ARG) out of Playing Games, by Phone Trick. Foaled Mar 15, 2006 in ON.
Breeder: Hill 'n' Dale Farm. Winning Owner: Wade D. Glosser

Scratched Horse(s): Ego's Appeal (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $15,790
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Candy Games 2.80 2.20 2.20
5 Z'bullseye 2.60 2.10
1 Mandatum 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 6-5 7.40 15,215
$1.00 Superfecta 6-5-1-3 16.70 2,302
$2.00 Trifecta 6-5-1 13.80 6,206

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 Str Fin

6 Candy Games 1 12 1/2 13 1/2 14 3/4

5 Z'bullseye 2 22 1/2 23 1/2 24 3/4

1 Mandatum 3 37 1/2 38 36 3/4

3 Quarters 4 48 1/2 48 1/2 47

4 Sir Silver Fox 5 512 511 1/2 510 1/2

Trainers: 6 - McMahon, Hugh; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Haughton, Donnovan; 3 - Krone, Jr., Donald; 4 - Pickett, Crystal

Owners: 6 -Wade D. Glosser; 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 -Athol W. Morgan; 3 -Adrian L. Merton; 4 -Crystal G. Pickett;

Footnotes
CANDY GAMES was put to the whip early, moved clear into the turn, dropped in to set the pace then widened while hand ridden the final sixteenth.
Z'BULLSEYE , hard used inside the winner past the three eighths pole, chased that one around the turn and finished up willingly to be clearly second best.
MANDATUM chased inside, angled out for the drive and had a mild gain. QUARTERS , outrun early, circled the turn and had a belated response. SIR
SILVER FOX was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TIM&CY=USA&DATE=09/03/2011&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TIM&CY=USA&DATE=09/03/2011&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR

