TIMONIUM - September 3, 2011 - Race 6

STARTER ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$5,000 - \$0

Four Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Ameri Brilliance - 43.76 - August 23, 2003)

**Purse:** \$15,000

Plus: \$5,000 Other Sources Available Money: \$20,000

Value of Race: \$15,000 1st \$8,550, 2nd \$3,150, 3rd \$1,650, 4th \$1,200, 5th \$450

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 3:09 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
18Aug11 <sup>7</sup> PID <sup>5</sup>	6	Candy Games (Acosta, J.)	124	LA bf	5	1	12 1/2	1 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	0.40*	sent,clear 1/4,rdn out
13Nov10 <sup>7</sup> CT <sup>5</sup>	5	Z'bullseye (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)	120	LA f	4	2	2 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>2</sup>	3.00	hard used, willing
6Aug11 <sup>6</sup> DEL <sup>5</sup>	1	Mandatum (Vail, James)	120	LA f	1	3	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	13.70	angled, mild gain
13Aug11 <sup>7</sup> CT <sup>1</sup>	3	Quarters (Navarro, Joshua)	122	LA f	2	4	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	6.90	circled, belatedly
7Apr11 <sup>8</sup> PIM <sup>6</sup>	4	Sir Silver Fox (Whitacre Brandon)	120	I A f	3	5	5	5	5	12.30	outrun

Fractional Times: 22.17 N/A

Split Times: (23:46)

Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Candy Games, Bay Gelding, by Candy Ride (ARG) out of Playing Games, by Phone Trick. Foaled Mar 15, 2006 in ON.

Final Time: 45.63

Breeder: Hill 'n' Dale Farm. Winning Owner: Wade D. Glosser

Scratched Horse(s): Ego's Appeal (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$15,790

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Candy Games	2.80	2.20	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	6-5	7.40	15,215
5	Z'bullseye		2.60	2.10	\$1.00 Superfecta	6-5-1-3	16.70	2,302
1	Mandatum			3.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	6-5-1	13.80	6,206

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

r dot i circinianoc italining Line i review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	Str	Fin				
6	Candy Games	1	12 1/2	13 1/2	1 <sup>4 3/4</sup>				
5	Z'bullseye	2	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	2 <sup>4 3/4</sup>				
1	Mandatum	3	3 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>8</sup>	3 <sup>6 3/4</sup>				
3	Quarters	4	48 1/2	48 1/2	4 <sup>7</sup>				
4	Sir Silver Fox	5	5 <sup>12</sup>	5 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>10 1/2</sup>				

Trainers: 6 - McMahon, Hugh; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - Haughton, Donnovan; 3 - Krone, Jr., Donald; 4 - Pickett, Crystal

Owners: 6 -Wade D. Glosser; 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 -Athol W. Morgan; 3 -Adrian L. Merton; 4 -Crystal G. Pickett;

## Footnotes

CANDY GAMES was put to the whip early, moved clear into the turn, dropped in to set the pace then widened while hand ridden the final sixteenth. Z'BULLSEYE, hard used inside the winner past the three eighths pole, chased that one around the turn and finished up willingly to be clearly second best. MANDATUM chased inside, angled out for the drive and had a mild gain. QUARTERS, outrun early, circled the turn and had a belated response. SIR SILVER FOX was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.